Total synthetic securitisation -   -   -   -   -

Total traditional and synthetic
  securitisation -   -   -   -   -

42

Company No. 8515-D

10.0 Non-Traded Market Risk

The IRR/RORBB sensitivity for the Group is as follows:

30 September 2015

Currency (MYR)

Impact on Profit Before Taxation
Impact on Equity

31 March 2015

Currency (MYR)

Impact on Profit Before Taxation
Impact on Equity

11.0

Table 11.1: Equity investments and capital requirement

Interest Rate/Rate
of Return
-100 bps

Equities (Banking Book Positions)

An analysis of equity investments by appropriate equity groupings and risk weighted assets of the Group are as
follows:

RM'000

156,248
(231,823)

(156,248)
268,300

123,785
(284,001)

(123,785)
321,771

RM'000

RM'000

RM'000

Interest Rate/Rate
of Return
+100 bps

Interest Rate/Rate
of Return
+100 bps

Interest Rate/Rate
of Return
-100 bps

Table 10.1:  Market Risk Sensitivity - Interest Rate Risk/Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book
   ("IRR/RORBB")

43

30 September
 2015

31 March
 2015

RM'000 RM'000

Value of quoted (publicly traded) equities 150,128   176,996
Value of unquoted (privately held) equities 87,570   88,573
Total 237,698   265,569

Net realised and unrealised (losses)/gains
Cumulative realised gains from sales and liquidations 21,715   12,081
Total unrealised (losses)/gains (897)   (9,183)
Total 20,818   2,898

Risk weighted assets
Equity investments subject to a 100% risk weight 150,088   176,957
Equity investments subject to a 150% risk weight 131,415   132,917
Total 281,503   309,874

Total minimum capital requirement (8%) 22,520   24,790

12.0 Liquidity Risk and Funding Management

The liquidity risk management of the Group is aligned to BNM’s policy document on Liquidity Coverage Ratio (“LCR”)
issued by BNM on 31 March 2015.

Non traded equity investments

43